

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 334 OF 2005

(For Preliminary Hearing)

SHIVA KANT JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing petitioner in-person, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition in the month of January, 2006
, to hear the
submissions of the petitioner on the correctness of the decision in the case
of Rupa Ashok Hurra vs. Ashok Hurra & Anr. (2002 (4) S.C.C.388)
in
relation to the maintainability of a petition under Article 3
2 of the
Constitution of India. The petitioner shall file
a brief
submission on this aspect within eight weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master