

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 334 OF 2005

SHIVA KANT JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G. (A.C.)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiva Kant Jha,

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned amicus curiae suggest that this matter may be taken up after conclusion

of the nine Judge Bench matter (C.A.Nos.1344-1345 of 1976). It is ordered accordingly.

The Registry will inform the date of hearing to the petitioner in person and learned amicus

curiae.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master