

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 334 OF 2005

SHIVA KANT JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 456 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mr. Gopal Subramanian, ASG (A.C.)

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiva Kant Jha,
WP(C) 334/05 Petitioner-In-Person

WP(C) 456/07 Petitioner-In-Person (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner-in-person made his submissions from 2.20 p.m. to 3.00 p.m.

Thereafter Mr. Gopal Subramanian, learned Additional Solicitor General made his submissions till 3.30 p.m. Thereafter Petitioner-in-person resumed his arguments

and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER